D-#S-TF222-140EN
Page 1 of 2
Instruction Manual
Auto switch (Solid state) – Direct mounting
Series D-M9#A#
(Complies with the basic safety principles in accordance
with ISO13849).
The intended use of the auto switch is to detect and control the position

insulation, replace switches or repair lead wires, etc., if damage is
discovered.
6 How to Order
Refer to the operation manual or catalogue on the SMC website
(URL: https://www.smcworld.com) for How to order information.
7 Outline dimensions
Refer to the operation manual or catalogue on the SMC website
(URL: https://www.smcworld.com) for outline dimensions.
8 Limitations of Use
8.1   Limited warranty and Disclaimer/Compliance Requirements
Refer to Handling Precautions for SMC Products.
9 Product disposal
This product should not be disposed of as municipal waste. Check your
local regulations and guidelines to dispose of this product correctly, in
order to reduce the impact on human health and the environment.
10 Troubleshooting
When detection failure occurs check the switch based on the flow chart.
11 Contacts
Refer to www.smcworld.com or www.smc.eu for your local distributor /
importer.
URL: https://www.smcworld.com (Global)      https://www.smc.eu (Europe)
SMC Corporation, 4-14-1, Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0021, Japan
Specifications are subject to change without prior notice from the manufacturer.
© 2022 SMC Corporation All Rights Reserved.
Template DKP50047-F-085M
(A) =  Auto switch output failure (replace)